1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Bernd SIEBENHAAR Milos RUSEK	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Syngenta Participations AG Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Street Address: Schwarzwaldalee 215			
Execution Date: June 5, 2001; June 9, 2001	City: Basel State: Switzerland ZIP: CH-4038 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/872,653 Additional numbers attentions Additional numbers attentions	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Thomas Hamilton Internal Address: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed			
Patent and Trademark Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.			
Street Address: 410 Swing Road City: Greensboro State: NC ZIP: 27409	Deposit account number: 50-1676 (in the name of Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas Hamilton Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 40,464 Certificate of malling on reverse side				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700020038

(PCT) Case PH/5 -30725A/C1 US

ASSIGNMENT

- [/ We 1. Bernd SIEBENHAAR, Obere Dorfstrasse 18, 79400 Kandern-Wollbach, Germany, citizen of Germany,
 - 2. Milos RUSEK, Tiefengrabenstrasse 49, 4102 Binningen, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby self and assign to Syngenta Participations AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF AMINOCARBOXYLIC ACIDS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

PCT/EP99/09267 No.

29/11/1999 filed

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngenta Participations AG, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Syngenta Participations AG.

_	Signed on	
Thend he		03/06/2001
Bernd SIEBENHAAR		
Milos RUSEK		

PATENT 11/00 **REEL: 013238 FRAME: 0729** US (PCT) Case PH/5 -30725A/C1

ASSIGNMENT

- [/ We 1. Bernd SiEBENHAAR, Obere Dorfstrasse 18, 79400 Kandern-Wollbach, Germany, citizen of Germany.
 - 2. Milos RUSEK, Tiefengrabenstrasse 49, 4102 Binningen, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland.

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Syngenta Participations AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF AMINOCARBOXYLIC ACIDS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP99/09267

filed 29/11/1999

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Syngenta Participations AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Syngenta Participations AG*.

Signed on

Bernd SIEBENHAAR	
Milor Kusel	Bommingen, 9. June 2001
Milos RUSEK	

PATENT PA

RECORDED: 11/12/2002